
Industry Day September 3, 2008 Attendees
Name Company Phone Email 

1 Arimboh Achu Abeo Technical Solutions LLC 856-354-9454 arimboh.achu@abeots.com
3 Louis Masella ACSS
4 Christian Kaplicki ACSS
5 Kevin Burke ACSS 623 445 6737 kevin.burke@l-3com.com

8 Geoff Shearer
Aerospace Engineering and Research 
Associates, Inc. geoff.shearer@freeflight.com

9 Jim Duke ALPA Jim.Duke@Alpa.org
13 Chad Balentine ALPA
14 OJ Treadway American Airlines OJ.Treadway@aa.com
15 Tom Styc Aviation Management Associates 703-518-9923 tstyc@avmgt.com
17 Gary Church Aviation Management Associates 703-518-9923 gary.church@avmgt.com
19 David Cole BAE Systems 703-913-1521 dwayne.cole@baesystems.com

20 Karl Grundmann Boeing Advanced Air Traffic Management karl.grundmann@boeing.com
23 Chris Allen Continental Airlines 713-324-3781 Chris.Allen@coair.com

24 Richard Kramer CSC 703-818-5348 rkramer4@csc.com
25 Rob Snyder CSSI, Inc. rsnyder@cssiinc.com
26 Steven Hampton  Embry Riddle Aeronautical University hamptons@erau.edu
27 Harold Brackett Embry Riddle Aeronautical University harold.brackett@tpsinet.com
28 Fred Messina Era Corporation 315-708-6467 fmessina@erabeyondradar.com
29 Rick Cassell Era Corporation 703-637-7248 rcassell@erabeyondradar.com
31 Chris Benich Honeywell

32 Steve Young Honeywell 763-954-6727 steve.m.young@honeywell.com
33 Christine Haissig Honeywell
34 Rick Berckefeldt Honeywell
35 Kathryn Kienast IBM Business Consulting Services 443-951-4249 kathryn.k.gould@us.ibm.com
36 Kelly Mulvihill Innovative Solutions International 703-564-8223 kmulvihill@isicns.com
37 Arthur Feinberg Intelligent Automation Inc. (IAI) 301-294-4627 afeinberg@i-a-i.com 
38 David Goehler Jeppesen 703-519-5295 dave.goehler@jeppesen.com
40 Doug Arbuckle Joint Planning and Development Office 757-864-40-72 p.d.arbuckle@nasa.gov

41 Andrew Mullen Lockheed Martin 301-640-2641 andrew.mullen@lmco.com

42 Shawn Coyle Marinvent Corporation 267-288-5184 shawn.coyle@marinvent.com

43 Mark Haynes Marinvent Corporation

45 Martin Pozesky MPT Associates mpozesky@mtpassociates.com
47 Denise Jones NASA Langley Research Center 757-864-2006 denise.r.jones@nasa.gov
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48 Robert Allman NetJets 614-849-7650 rallman@netjets.com
49 Michael Ball Northrop Grumman 202-256-0525 michael.ball@ngc.com

50 Guinn Clark Pegasus Management Inc 410-719-8876
guinnclark@pegasusmanagementinc
.com

51 Andy Taylor QinetiQ 703-271-6933 ataylor@QinetiQ.com

52 Ed Stevens Raytheon 508 490 2686 Edward_H_Stevens@raytheon.com
53 Rick Heinrich Rockwell Collins 319-295-1625 
54 Jayson L Konold Rockwell Collins, Inc. 
55 Sethu R Rathinam Rockwell Collins, Inc. 319-295-3256 srrathin@rockwellcollins.com
57 P. Leigh Ellery Rockwell Collins, Inc. 
58 John F Provenzano    Rockwell Collins, Inc. 
59 Margaret Jenny RTCA
60 Ray Glennon RTCA
61 Matt Massiano Sensis Corporation 315-445-5735 matt.massiano@sensis.com
62 David Gray Sirius Technologies, Inc. 678-867-6717 david@flightdisplay.com
63 Jon Paris Strategic Aeronautics 502-638-2135 jparis@strategic.aero
64 Dwight Bradford Technology Service Corporation 301-565-2970 dwight.bradford@tsc.com
65 Christian Kast UPS 502-359-7396 ckast@ups.com
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